LDI Licensee for Pakistan

Worldcall Telecom Ltd.

LDI

LDI-02(01)-
2004

14-Jul-04

11-Nov-04

Operational

Plot No. 112-113, Block S, Quaid-e-Azam Industrial Estate,
Kot Lakhpat, Lahore, Punjab 54770
Telephone : 042-35400609

Mr. Saleem Siddiqui, Manager Regulatory Affaires
+92-300-4011130

Fax: +92-42-5755231
saleem.siddiqui@worldcall.pk

Wateen Telecom (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-10(17)-
2004

26-Jul-04

3-Jan-05

Operational

House No. 11, School Road, F-6/1, Islamabad

Mr. Amer Salam, Head of Regulatory Affairs
+92-321- 5500090
amer.salam@wateen.com

Telecard Ltd.

LDI

LDI-07(06)-
2004

27-Jul-04

17-Mar-05

Operational

Mr. Waseem Ahmad

Company Secretary/ Director Legal
Supernet / Telecard Limited
waseem.ahmad@corporate.super.net.pk
waseem_ahmad@telecard.com.pk

Mr. Fawad Naeem Bhatti

Manager Corporate & Regulatory Affairs
Supernet / Telecard Limited

GSM: +92 (312-5239995)

GSM: +92 (322-4473900)

Email: fawad.naeem@corporate.super.net.pk
fawad_naeem@telecard.com.pk

Corporate Office Address: 75-East,

Fazal-e-Haq Road, Blue Area, Islamabad.

Head Office Address: World Trade Center, 10, Khayban-e-
Roomi, Block-5,Clifton, Karachi

Dancom Pakistan (Pvt.)
Ltd.

LDI

LDI-05(10)-
2004

3-Aug-04

31-Jan-05

Operational

44, Nazim-Ud-Din Road, F-6/1, Islamabad

Mr. Aurangzeb, CEO
+92-345-5173237
+92-51-2270811,

Fax: +92-51-2272006
col.aurangzeb@dancom.com.pk
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REDtone
Telecommunication
Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-06(02)-
2004

16-Aug-04

14-Jan-05

Operational

52-W, 3rd Floor, Waheed Plaza, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area
Islamabad.

Mr. Naeem Igbal

Manager Regulatory Affairs
regulatory@redtone.com.pk
0332-9979906

Wise Communication
Systems (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-13(09)-
2004

16-Aug-04

15-Feb-05

Operational

House No. 96, 10th Road, New Malpur, Satellite Town,
Rawalpindi

Mr. Naeem Abbas, CTO
+92-322-4788883
naeem.abbas@wisecomm.net.pk

Circle Net Communications
(Pakistan) (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-11(19)-
2004

19-Aug-04

10-Feb-05

Operational

1st Floor, Redco Plaza, Blue Area, Islamabad

Brig (Rtd) Shahid Naeem Butt, CEO
+92-300-8540979, ceo@circlenet.com.pk
Fax: +92-51-2213167

Mr. Yasir Shah, CFO
+92-321-5374994, +92-300-5008666,
yasir.shah@circlenet.com.pk

Sohail Bangash, Consultant
0344-8811113, sohail@circlenet.com.pk

Multinet Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-13(9)-
2005

29-Nov-05

12-Jul-07

Operational

Head Office Plot 1D-203, Sector 30, Korangi Industrial
Area, Karachi.

Lahore Office 1st Floor, NTC Building 6, Rase Course
Road, Lahore.

Islamabad Office Plot No. 60A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue
Area, F-6, Islamabad.

Mr. Adnan Hayat Zaidi, Chief Operating Officer
+92-345-8295569, azaidi@multinet.com.pk

Muhammad Aslam Khan, Manager (Regulatory Affairs)
+92-344-4482609, aslamk@multinet.com.pk
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4B Gentel International
(Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-14-2006

10-Mar-06

26-Sep-06

Operational

77-D/1, 1st Floor, Lahore Centre, Main Boulevard, Gulberg,
Lahore

Muhammad Nadeem Qureshi, CEO
+92-321-8426862,
nadeemqureshi@4bgroup.com

Hafiz Abdul Waheed, Manager Regulatory Affairs
+92-321-8490953
abdul.waheed@4bgroup.com

10

CMPak LDI Ltd.

LDI

LDI-15-2013

18-Dec-13

12-Aug-14

Operational

CMPak Complex, Plot No. 47, Kuri Road, National Park,
Chak Shahzad, Islamabad

Mr. Kamran Ali, Chief of Regulatory Affairs
+92-316-5555504, kamranali@zong.com.pk

Mr. Muhammad Shahid Razzaque

Head of Regulatory Affairs

Email ID: shahid.razzaque@zong.com.pk

Contact No. 0311-1111003

Address: CMPak Complex, Plot No. 47, Kuri Road, National
Park, Chak Shahzad, Islamabad

11

Cyber Internet Services
(Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-16-2022

14-Jun-22

28-Dec-22

Operational

House No. 19, Street No. 88, G-6/3, Islamabad.

Mr. Maroof Ali Shahani, Chief Operating Officer
+92-301-8200329, maroofali@cyber.net.pk

12

Zeta Technologies (Pvt.)
Ltd.

LDI

LDI-17-2023

5-Jan-23

6-Feb-24

Operational

Sahibzada Baleeghuddin Afridi, CEO
+92-345-2786786, baleegh@zetatech.com.pk
Plot No. 292, Street No. 3, 1-9/3, Islamabad.

Mr. Shahmeer Shahid, Legal & Regulatory Affairs
regulatory.affairs@zetatech.com.pk
0308-5556732
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13

HG Telecommunication
(Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-18-2023

2-Feb-23

14-Jul-23

Operational

Mr. Waseem Gulzar
CEO
+92-323-2222222, waseem.gulzar@hg.com.pk

Maryam Rasheed

Manager HR & Coordination

Ph. +92 301 055 0111

Email: maryam.rasheed@hg.com.pk

HG Telecommunication (Pvt) Ltd.
Office No. 209-B, Second Floor,
Evacuee Trust Complex, Sector F-5/1,
Islamabad 44000, Pakistan.

14

Dynasty
Telecommunication (Pvt.)
Ltd.

LDI

LDI-19-2023

17-Aug-23

17-Jan-24

Operational

Mr. Abdul Sattar, CEO,

Dynasty Telecom (Pvt.) Ltd.,

Office 403-A, 4th Floor, Evacuee Trust Complex, F-5/1,
Islamabad

Contact No. 0321-8838383,

Email ID: asc_pk@hotmail.com, ceo@dynastytelecom.com

15

Transworld Associates
(Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-20-2023

1-Dec-23

3-Apr-24

Operational

Mr. Yawar Yasin

GM (Govt. Relations),

TransWorld Associates (Pvt.) Ltd,

Retalia Building Plot No.24, 2nd Floor, G-6 Markaz,
Islamabad.

Email: yawar.yasin@tw1.com

16

LINKdotNET Telecom Ltd.

LDI

LDI-03(03)-
2004

17-July-24
(Renewed)

30-May-06

Operational

Jazz Digital Headquarters, DHQ -1, 1-A, Kohistan Road, F-
8 Markaz Islamabad.

Ch. Zulfigar

Stream Head Regulatory Operation
zulfigar.ali1@jazz.com.pk
03045000068
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Telenor LDI
Communications (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-04(18)-
2004

LDI Licensee for Pakistan

5-Aug-24
(Renewed)

17-Mar-05

Operational

345 Telenor Pakistan, Plot # 55,

River View Avenue, Gulberg Greens, Islamabad.

Affan Hassan Khan Lodhi, Chief Executive Officer

affan.khan@telenor.com.pk, 0345-5001132

Ali Aamir Khan , Head of Regulatory Affairs
0345-8502778, aamer.khan@telenor.com.pk

Raza Zulifigar, Director Regulatory Affairs and Inteconnect
+92-345-5008669, raza.zulfigar@telenor.com.pk

18

ADG LDI (Pvt.) Ltd.

LDI

LDI-08(08)-
2004

12-Aug-24
(Renewed)

14-Dec-04

Operational

19 Babar Block, New Garden Town, Lahore

Mian Ejaz, CEO
0300-7860444
ceo@adgldi.com

Muhammad Usman Hassan, COO
0300-4011199
coo@adgldi.com

19

Orient Express LDI (Pvt.)
Ltd.

(Formerly Wi-Tribe
Pakistan LDI (Pvt.) Ltd.)

LDI

LDI-12(11)-
2004

16-Aug-24
(Renewed)

22-Feb-05

Operational

Head Office, 14-N, F-8 Markaz, Islamabad

Syed Imran Abbas Bukhari, CEO
0300-5290487, 051-2817017
info@orientexpressldi.com

Umer Shahzad Anser, Head of Operations
+92-345-5011748
umer.shahzad@orientexpressldi.com
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Integrated Licensees

Pakistan

PTCL HQs, G-8/4, Islamabad

Mr. Muhammad Amer Shafique,

Corporation (NTC)

20 |Telecommunication Integrated PT'SM/'(AT) ) 1-Jan-21 _ Operational |EVP (Regulatory Affaires)
Company Ltd. (PTCL) +92-334-5169124,
+92-51-2251161,
amer.shafique@ptcl.net.pk
NTC HQs, G-5/2, Islamabad
National
21 |Telecommunication Integrated |PTA/M (T)021| 19-Nov-21 _ Operational |Shazia Shah,

Director (Interonnect & Regulatory Affairs)
shazia.shah@ntc.org.pk
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